FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 lev. 03/01)

RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

5.24.01

101734556

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Trume of conveying party (100).	Name: Prima Facie, Inc.	
Der Franklin Tachmalany Contain of Conthacetom		
Ben Franklin Technology Center of Southeastern Pennsylvania	Internal Address:	

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1006 West 8th Avenue, Suite A	
☐ Yes ■ No	City Ving of Prospin State DA 7im 10406	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: King of Prussia State PA Zip 19406	
□ Assignment □ Merger		
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Yes ■ No	
■ Other Release of Security Interest		
Execution Date: March 23, 2001		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		
•••	ļ	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,497,419	
	5,646,994	
Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
concerning document should be mailed:		
N. G. comit Pare		
Name: Soumit Roy Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	■ Enclosed	
Internal Address	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	S. P. it recent number: 500259	
	8. Deposit account number: 500259	
Street Address: 711 Louisiana, Suite 2900	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Houston State: TX Zip 77002		
City: Housion State. 12 Etp 17852 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it	intofficiality of the same	
the original document.	K	
Soumit Roy Soum	Symptyre Date Signed	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed of S	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ROYS\073921\000001 HOUSTON\1290959.1

00000141 549/419 1140lt 1005/65/65/60

س باليونان

PATENT

REEL: 011828 FRAME: 0862

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest dated March 22 2001 ("Release") is by the Ben Franklin Technology Center of Southeastern Pennsylvania, a _______ ("Secured Party").

INTRODUCTION

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Security Agreement dated January 24, 2000 and as recorded at Reel/Frame number 10639/0040 ("Patent Security Agreement"), Prima Facie, Inc. ("Prima Facie") granted a security interest in the patents described in Exhibit A("the Patents") to the Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in (i) the Patents and (ii) all products and proceeds of the interests described in the foregoing clause (i).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release to be effective as of March 23, 2001.

BENFRANKLINTECHNOLOGY CENTER OF SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA

Name: Terrence Hick

Title: Vice President

Address:

1835 Market Street Suite 1100 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

> PATENT REEL: 011828 FRAME: 0863

THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	
THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	Ş
<i>[.</i>]	§
COUNTY OF Glovcester	§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 23 day of March, 2001, by Terrence Hicks, as <u>Hice President</u> of the Ben Franklin Technology Center of Southeastern Pennsylvania, on behalf of said <u>Company</u>.

Notary Public in and for

the State of <u>New Tersey</u>
My commission expires: <u>April 1, 2001</u>

ATI COA

EXHIBIT A

United States Patents

USP 5 497 419 USP 5 646 994

BURNEW80031/008398 HOUSTON/1268719.1 3/21/01-9:42 AM

-3-

NOW TOTAL PAGE. 04 **

ب ب ب انعه

PATENT REEL: 011828 FRAME: 0865